Name of Deceased
(Surname first)

Address, description and date of dezth of Deceased

Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given
and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives

Date before which

notices of claim

to be given

DuwmsiLL, Frederick
George.

PortLoCK, Clifford
George.

PRITCHARD, Annie

Rock, Alfred Harold ...

URricAr, Alois Louis

Svow, Dorothy Muriel...

KinG, Mary Elizabeth ...
BesT, Sarah

Jorpan, Edith Emily

T'oOTLE, John James
Seinks, Alice Gertrude...

AsHTON, Charlotte
EasT, Worthing ...

HeweTT, Horace Clifford

. | 46 Clive Road, Rochester, Kent, Widow.

19 Cholmondeley Road, Clifton, Runcorn, in the
county of Chester, Retired Tannery Worker. 31st
March 1965.

12 Caerphilly Road, Nelson, Glamorgan, Wholesale
Fruiterer. 29th May 1965,

21 Grange Road, Colwyn Bay, Denbighshire, Widow.
1st May 1965.

“ Silver Trees,” Birch Street, Tipton, Staffordshire,
Retired Commercial Clerk. 22nd March 1965.

Park Cafe, 122 High Street, Aylesbury, Buckingham.
15th November 1964.

10 Alexandra Terrace, Exmouth, Devon, Spinster.
1st February 1965.

“ Greenacres,” Silver Street, Hordle,
Hants, Widow. 27th February 1965.

Lymington,
13th April
1965.

Claremont, Ash Green Road, Ash Green, Surrey,
Widow, 24th May 1965.

34 Higher Croft Road, Blackburn, Retired Cotton
Weaver. 4th May 1965.

“ Woodthorpe View,” Edwards Lane, Nottingham,
Widow. 31st May 1965.

11 Park Street, Halfpenny Lane, Pontefract, York-
shire, Spinster. 13th April 1965.

Sussex Cottage, Sea Lane, Middleton-on-Sea, Sussex,
Retired Bank Official. 18th March 1965.

Flat 6, Doran Gardens, Redhill, Surrey, Retired Clerk.
9th May 1965.

Buckle Smith & Wilson, 78 High Street, Runcorn, Cheshire, Solicitors. (Midland

Bank Executor and Trustee Company Limited.)
Barclays Bank Limited, Trustee Department, 112 St. Mary Street, Cardiff

Osborn, Bennison & Hughes, Woodland Road East, Colwyn Bay, Solicitors. (Arthur

Bennison.)
Sydney W. Smith & Co., 47 Bridge Street, Wednesbury, Staffordshire, Solicitors. (Ivy
Mary Dalby.)

Edyth Uricar, 51 Glebe Place, Chelsea, London S.W.3, or Horwood-& James, 7 Temple
Square, Aylesbury, Bucks, Solicitors. (Edyth Uricar.)

Midland Bank Executor and Trustee Company Limited, 3o Strand, Torquay, Devon,

or W. Linford Brown and Sons, Savings Bank Chambers, Exmouth, Devon, Solicitors.
(Midland Bank Executor and Trustee Comparnry Limited and June Marguerite Snow.)

National Provincial Bank Limited, Trustee Branch, 129 High Street, Southampton ...

Lewis Bell & Darley, 45 High Street, Rochester, Solicitors.
Evelyn Bridget Willoughby.)

Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, 145 High Street, Guildford,

Surrey, or Foster Wells & Coggins, 269 Farnborough Road, Farnborough, Hants,
Solicitors.

(Arthur William Saich and

Dewhurst, Backhouse and Co., 14 Wellington Street (St. John's), Blackbum, Solicitors.
(The Public T'rustee.)

R. H. L. Mott & Son, 19 Milton Street, Nottingham, Solicitors.
Mott, Roland Arthur Spinks and Leslie Arthur Spinks.)

(George Rabert

Yorkshire Bank Limited, Trustee Department, 6 Queen Street, Leeds 1, or Booth & Co.,
Phoenix House, South Parade, Leeds 1, Solicitors.

Ellis, Bickersteth, Hazel & Benhams, Portland House, 73 Basinghall Street, London
E.C.2, Solicitors. (Ernest Joseph Hazel.)

Pringle & Co., Bank Chambers, Redhill, Surrey, Solicitors. (Emily Ann Hewett)

20th August 1965

lith

20th

12th

20th

19th

16th

13th

18th

15th

12th

12th

28th

August

August

August

August

August

August

August

August

August

August

August

August

1965
1965
1965
1965

1965

1965
1965

1965

1965
1965

1965

1965

28th August 1965°

(439)

(440)
(441)
(463)
(464)

(465)

(466)
(467)

(468)

(121)
(122)
(123)

(124)

(125)

6961 aNn[ HL[] ‘ELLIZVS) NOANOT TH],

199§



