Name of Deceased (Surname first)	Address, description and date of death of Deceased	Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives	Date before whic notices of claim to be given	
DUMBILL, Frederick George.	19 Cholmondeley Road, Clifton, Runcorn, in the county of Chester, Retired Tannery Worker. 31st March 1965.	Buckle Smith & Wilson, 78 High Street, Runcorn, Cheshire, Solicitors. (Midland Bank Executor and Trustee Company Limited.)	20th August 1965	(439)
Роктьоск, Clifford George.	12 Caerphilly Road, Nelson, Glamorgan, Wholesale Fruiterer. 29th May 1965.	Barclays Bank Limited, Trustee Department, 112 St. Mary Street, Cardiff	11th August 1965	(440)
PRITCHARD, Annie	21 Grange Road, Colwyn Bay, Denbighshire, Widow. 1st May 1965.	Osborn, Bennison & Hughes, Woodland Road East, Colwyn Bay, Solicitors. (Arthur Bennison.)	20th August 1965	(441)
Rock, Alfred Harold	"Silver Trees," Birch Street, Tipton, Staffordshire, Retired Commercial Clerk. 22nd March 1965.	Sydney W. Smith & Co., 47 Bridge Street, Wednesbury, Staffordshire, Solicitors. (Ivy Mary Dalby.)	12th August 1965	(463)
URICAR, Alois Louis	Park Cafe, 122 High Street, Aylesbury, Buckingham. 15th November 1964.	Edyth Uricar, 51 Glebe Place, Chelsea, London S.W.3, or Horwood & James, 7 Temple Square, Aylesbury, Bucks, Solicitors. (Edyth Uricar.)	20th August 1965	(464)
SNOW, Dorothy Muriel	10 Alexandra Terrace, Exmouth, Devon, Spinster. 1st February 1965.	Midland Bank Executor and Trustee Company Limited, 3A Strand, Torquay, Devon, or W. Linford Brown and Sons, Savings Bank Chambers, Exmouth, Devon, Solicitors. (Midland Bank Executor and Trustee Company Limited and June Marguerite Snow.)	19th August 1965	(465)
KING, Mary Elizabeth	"Greenacres," Silver Street, Hordle, Lymington, Hants, Widow. 27th February 1965.	National Provincial Bank Limited, Trustee Branch, 129 High Street, Southampton	16th August 1965	(466)
Best, Sarah	46 Clive Road, Rochester, Kent, Widow. 13th April 1965.	Lewis Bell & Darley, 45 High Street, Rochester, Solicitors. (Arthur William Saich and Evelyn Bridget Willoughby.)	13th August 1965	(467)
JORDAN, Edith Emily	Claremont, Ash Green Road, Ash Green, Surrey, Widow. 24th May 1965.	Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, 145 High Street, Guildford, Surrey, or Foster Wells & Coggins, 269 Farnborough Road, Farnborough, Hants, Solicitors.	18th August 1965	(468)
TOOTLE, John James	34 Higher Croft Road, Blackburn, Retired Cotton Weaver. 4th May 1965.	Dewhurst, Backhouse and Co., 14 Wellington Street (St. John's), Blackburn, Solicitors. (The Public Trustee.)	15th August 1965	(121)
SPINKS, Alice Gertrude	"Woodthorpe View," Edwards Lane, Nottingham, Widow. 31st May 1965.	R. H. L. Mott & Son, 19 Milton Street, Nottingham, Solicitors. (George Robert Mott, Roland Arthur Spinks and Leslie Arthur Spinks.)	12th August 1965	(122)
ASHTON, Charlotte	11 Park Street, Halfpenny Lane, Pontefract, York- shire, Spinster. 13th April 1965.	Yorkshire Bank Limited, Trustee Department, 6 Queen Street, Leeds 1, or Booth & Co., Phoenix House, South Parade, Leeds 1, Solicitors.	12th August 1965	(123)
EAST, Worthing	Sussex Cottage, Sea Lane, Middleton-on-Sea, Sussex, Retired Bank Official. 18th March 1965.	Ellis, Bickersteth, Hazel & Benhams, Portland House, 73 Basinghall Street, London E.C.2, Solicitors. (Ernest Joseph Hazel.)		(124)
HEWETT, Horace Clifford	Flat 6, Doran Gardens, Redhill, Surrey, Retired Clerk. 9th May 1965.	Pringle & Co., Bank Chambers, Redhill, Surrey, Solicitors. (Emily Ann Hewett)	28th August 1965 ⁻	(125)

The London Gazette, 11th June 1965

5661

.